
 

 
 

 

Tuesday, 3 October • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall.   

Friday, 6 October • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s monthly breakfast, Luigi 
Delicatessen, Adelaide. 

Monday, 9 October • Attended an Information Session: 2023-2028 Norwood Payneham & St Peters’ 
Volunteer Strategy, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 9 October  • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall.   

Thursday, 12 October   • Attended a meeting with Cr Clutterham, Adelaide. 

Sunday, 15 October  • Attended the Madonna della Grazie di Panduri Feast Day Mass, Our Lady Queen 
of Peace church, Payneham. 

Thursday, 19 October  • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s and Chief Executive Officers 
meeting, Campbelltown City Council offices, Rostrevor. 

Monday, 23 October • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and General Manager, 
Governance & Civic Affairs, Mayor’ s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 24 October  • Presided over a meeting of the Norwood Parade Precinct Committee, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 25 October  • Attended an Information Session: 2023 Community Survey, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 26 October  • Attended the Local Government Association of South Australia (LGASAFA) 
Financial Authority Annual General Meeting and the Local Government 
Association of South Australia (LGASA) Annual General Meeting, National Wine 
Centre, Adelaide.  

Monday, 30 October • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Monday, 30 October • Attended a presentation: Local Government Association of South Australia Mutual 
Liability Scheme, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 30 October  • Attended a workshop: CityPlan 2030, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 1 November • Presided over an Audit & Risk Committee meeting, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall.  

Thursday, 2 November • Presented prizes to winners of the 2023 Mayor’s Christmas Card competition, 
Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Sunday, 5 November • Attended the service for the All Souls Patronal Festival to celebrate 140 years of 
Anglican presence in St Peters (1883-2023), All Souls Church, St Peters. 
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